
General $408,131

Capital Outlay $128,743

Special Education $66,808

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.228

Owner Occupied $4.985

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $10.317

Special Education $1.616

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.631

2019 Payable 2020 Levy 
per Thousand

$177,254

$2,466

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$179,720Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2019 Payable 2020
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $10,567,455

Owner Occupied $36,005,285

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $52,602,368

Total $99,175,108

December 2019 Federal Child Count*

10.5

30.8%

11.3

$41,277Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

6.9

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 66.789

9-12 0.000

68.813

0.000

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 85.374 87.813

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment 88

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 24

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 18.2%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 49.3%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

97.1%

Classroom Staff 1.5

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 21

Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment 69

Educational Funds $16,133

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 1.00

Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment 89.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score
16

2019-2020 Profile of Big Stone City School District 25-1

Home County: Grant

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of GF 
levy.

PK 18.585 19.000

655 Walnut St, Big Stone City, SD  57216

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $48,459

as of 12/10/2020



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $815,783

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$95,723

$0

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $3,240

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $12,980

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $964,215

County $6,525

State $206,971

Federal $51,983

Total $1,229,693

$155,775

$0

$0

$0

$158,102

$0

$2,466

$24,080

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$155,775 $184,648 $0

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$259,224

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$26,440

$92,636

$45,005

$4,775

$0

$0

$53,118

$0

$0

$0

$4,387

$0

$45,199

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$5,700

$0

$0

$0

$0

$223,303

$3,241

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$120,298 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$115,628 $38,601 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$515,305

$38,612

$0

$51,830

$57,880

$96,637

$0

$38,312

$4,665

$43,747

$157,597

$5,700

$0

$4,921

$86,936

$5,084

$0

$6,850

$12,223

$15,056

$0

$10,049

$509

$10,770

$18,651

$0

$0

$526

$289,829

$23

$0

$11,191

$19,841

$4,904

$0

$97,203

$37,203

$3,523

$13,378

$0

$0

$7,416

$13,938

$1,837

$0

$1,767

$519

$2,742

$0

$8,665

$2,628

$42,367

$27,282

$0

$0

$117

$8,739

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$53,118

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$2,174

$958

$0

$0

$0

$8,044

$0

$0

$4,387

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Big Stone City School District 25-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$99,489 $103,676

$1,236,785 $99,347 $140,922 $5,700Total Expenditures

$1,015,207 $166,654 $484,510 $101,863 $61,857 $15,563


